JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

January 29, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 11, 12A

Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Sen. Gordly Rep. Garrard

Sen. Westlund Rep. Kotek

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Rep. Morgan

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Bates
Sen. Winters

Staff Present: Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5527, Board of Medical Examiners

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 11A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
010 Sen. Westlund
019 Sen. Gordly
030 Chair Carter
037 Rep. Boone
041 Chair Carter
042 Deborah Manthe,
Legislative Fiscal Office
045 Kathleen Haley, Board of Medical Examiners 2007-2009 Governor’s
Executive Director, Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1).
Board of Medical Oregon Board of Medical Examiners Budget Presentation
Examiners (Exhibit #2).
Senate Bill 5527, Board of Medical Examiners (Exhibit #3).
072 Chair Carter
074 Ms. Haley
108 Mary Scott, Assistant
Executive Director,
Board of Medical
Examiners
146 Ms. Haley
212 Chair Carter
216 Ms. Haley
230 Chair Carter
234 Ms. Haley
260 Rep. Morgan
267 Ms. Haley
280 Rep. Morgan



284
303
310
311
313
317
322
339
343
421
427
448
456
Tape 12A

001
015

017
034
041
060
065
073
075
078
084
086
088
099
106
110
115
121
128
135
139
159
180
186
189
195
203

Ms. Haley
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Haley
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Haley
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Haley
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Haley
Rep. Boone
Ms. Haley
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Haley

Ms. Haley
Sen Gordly

Ms. Haley
Chair Carter
Ms. Haley
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Haley
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Haley
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Haley
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Haley
Chair Carter
Rep. Morgan
Chair Carter
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Manthe
Sen. Westlund
Rep. Morgan
Chair Carter
Ms. Haley
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Haley
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Haley
Rep. Morgan

Continues her testimony.



214
216
224
232
244
250
253
258
266
280
296
303
312
321
326
357
364
411
417
420
423
433
437
447
Tape 11B

001
018

020
025
026
069
072
077
081
083
088
092
099
103
107
112
120

Ms. Haley

Sen. Morrisette

Rep. Garrard
Ms. Haley
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Haley
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Haley
Ms. Manthe
Chair Carter
Ms. Manthe
Chair Carter
Ms. Haley
Sen. Carter
Ms. Manthe
Sen. Carter
Ms. Haley
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Haley
Sen Gordly
Ms. Haley
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Haley
Ms. Scott

Ms. Scott
Chair Carter

Ms. Scott
Chair Carter
Ms. Scott
Chair Carter
Ms. Haley
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Haley
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Haley
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Haley
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Ms. Scott
Ms. Manthe

Continues her testimony.



127
130
137
145
147
150
154
156
159
163
166
173
192
194
196
204
215
216

Ms. Haley
MS. Manthe
Ms. Haley
Ms. Manthe
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Ms. Scott
Rep. Morgan
Chair Carter
Ms. Manthe
Chair Carter
Rep. Morgan
Chair Carter
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Manthe
Chair Carter
Ms. Haley
Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:21 p.m.



