## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

January 29, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 11, 12A
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Bates Sen. Winters	
Staff Present:	Deborah Manthe, Budget Ana Eric Sorenson, Committee As	lyst, Legislative Fiscal Office sistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5527, Board of Medical Ex	aminers

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 11A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
010	Sen. Westlund	
019	Sen. Gordly	
030	Chair Carter	
037	Rep. Boone	
041	Chair Carter	
042	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office	
045	Kathleen Haley, Executive Director, Board of Medical Examiners	Board of Medical Examiners 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1). Oregon Board of Medical Examiners Budget Presentation (Exhibit #2). Senate Bill 5527, Board of Medical Examiners (Exhibit #3).
072	Chair Carter	
074	Ms. Haley	
108	Mary Scott, Assistant Executive Director, Board of Medical Examiners	
146	Ms. Haley	
212	Chair Carter	
216	Ms. Haley	
230	Chair Carter	
234	Ms. Haley	
260	Rep. Morgan	
267	Ms. Haley	
280	Rep. Morgan	

284	Ms. Haley
303	Sen. Gordly
310	Ms. Haley
311	Sen. Gordly
313	Ms. Haley
317	Sen. Gordly
322	Ms. Haley
339	Sen. Gordly
343	Ms. Haley
421	Rep. Boone
427	Ms. Haley
448	Rep. Garrard
456	Ms. Haley
Tape 12A	
001	Ms. Haley
015	Sen Gordly
017	Ms. Haley
034	Chair Carter
041	Ms. Haley
060	Rep. Morgan
065	Ms. Haley
073	Rep. Morgan
075	Ms. Haley
078	Rep. Morgan
084	Ms. Haley
086	Rep. Morgan
088	Ms. Haley
099	Chair Carter
106	Rep. Morgan
110	Chair Carter
115	Rep. Morgan
121	Ms. Manthe
128	Sen. Westlund
135	Rep. Morgan
139	Chair Carter
159	Ms. Haley
180	Rep. Kotek
186	Ms. Haley
189	Rep. Garrard
195	Ms. Haley
203	Rep. Morgan
	-

Continues her testimony.

214	Ms. Haley	
216	Sen. Morrisette	
224	Rep. Garrard	
232	Ms. Haley	
244	Rep. Kotek	
250	Ms. Haley	
253	Rep. Morgan	
258	Ms. Haley	
266	Ms. Manthe	
280	Chair Carter	
296	Ms. Manthe	
303	Chair Carter	
312	Ms. Haley	
321	Sen. Carter	
326	Ms. Manthe	
357	Sen. Carter	
364	Ms. Haley	
411	Sen. Gordly	
417	Ms. Haley	
420	Sen Gordly	
423	Ms. Haley	
433	Rep. Kotek	
437	Ms. Haley	
447	Ms. Scott	
Tape 11B		
001	Ms. Scott	Continues her testimony.
018	Chair Carter	
020	Ms. Scott	
025	Chair Carter	
026	Ms. Scott	
069	Chair Carter	
072	Ms. Haley	
077	Rep. Morgan	
081	Ms. Haley	
083	Rep. Morgan	
088	Ms. Haley	
092	Rep. Kotek	
099	Ms. Haley	
103	Rep. Kotek	
107	Chair Carter	
112	Ms. Scott	
120	Ms. Manthe	

127	Ms. Haley
130	MS. Manthe
137	Ms. Haley
145	Ms. Manthe
147	Rep. Kotek
150	Chair Carter
154	Ms. Scott
156	Rep. Morgan
159	Chair Carter
163	Ms. Manthe
163 166	Ms. Manthe Chair Carter
166	Chair Carter
166 173	Chair Carter Rep. Morgan
166 173 192	Chair Carter Rep. Morgan Chair Carter
166 173 192 194	Chair Carter Rep. Morgan Chair Carter Rep. Morgan
166 173 192 194 196	Chair Carter Rep. Morgan Chair Carter Rep. Morgan Ms. Manthe

Adjourns the meeting at 2:21 p.m.